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Illinois Commerce CommÍssion
On Its Own Motion

Standards for certain electric
interconnection that is not subject
to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 466 or other rules.
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)
)

STATEMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL LA\ry & POLICY CENTER, THE PEOPLE
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND THE CITY OF CHICAGO

The Environmental Law &Policy Center, the People of the State of Illinois, and the City of

Chicago (collectively the "Joint Commenters"), pursuant to Section 200.830 of the Commission's

Rules of Practice, hereby notify the Commission that the Joint Commenters will not be filing a brief

on exceptions in response to the Administrative Law Judge's March 23,2009 Proposed Order in this

docket.

Date: April1,2009

Respectfu lly submitted,

35 E. 'Wacker Drive, Suite 1300
Chicago, Illinois 6060 1

Telephone: (312) 67 3 -6500

Environmental Law & Policy Center

Bradley D.



The People of the State of lllinois,
Lisa Madigan Attorney General

,ì J':-, ^ ,rn.,',. 6r Bør)
Janice A. Dale
Chiet Public Utilities Bureau
Kristin C. Munsch
Assistant Attomey General
100 V/. Randolph St., 1lth Floor
Chicago,IL 60601
(3t2) 8t4-3736

The City of Chicago
Mara S. Georges, CorporatÍon Counsel

C-ntu*/ ru"A,;/ úy 73Þr)
Ronald D. Jolly
Senior Counsel
30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60602
312-744-6929

Conrad R. Reddick
Special Assistant Corporation Counsel
l0l5 Crest Street
Wheaton,IL 60187
630-690-9s25
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NOTICE OF FILING 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date, April 1, 2009, I caused to be filed with the 
Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission via e-docket the enclosed Statement of the 
Environmental Law & Policy Center, the People of the State of Illinois, and the City of Chicago. 
 
 
       _______________________ 
       Bradley D. Klein 
       One of the Attorneys for the 
       Environmental Law & Policy Center 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date, April 1, 2009, I hereby certify that I did 
electronically file with the Illinois Commerce Commission the foregoing Statement of the 
Environmental Law & Policy Center, the People of the State of Illinois, and the City of Chicago 
and electronically served the same upon the persons identified on the attached Service List.  
  
        

_______________________ 
       Bradley D. Klein 
       One of the Attorneys for the 
       Environmental Law & Policy Center 
 
Bradley D. Klein  
Environmental Law & Policy Center   
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1300      
Chicago, Illinois 60601      
Telephone: (312) 673-6500  
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SERVICE LIST 
ICC Docket No. 08-0841 

Erika Dominick 
Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
E-Mail: edominick@ameren.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
E-Mail: efitzhenry@ameren.com 
 
Jeff Hart 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
PO Box 4350 
Davenport, IA 52808-4350 
E-Mail: jhart@midamerican.com 
 
Susan J. Hedman 
Environmental Counsel 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
69 W. Washington St., 18th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-Mail: shedman@atg.state.il.us 
 
Algie R. Hill Jr. 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
444 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 
E-Mail: algie.hill@comed.com 
 
Ronald D. Jolly 
Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 
E-Mail: rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
 

Michael J. Lannon 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jennifer L. Lin 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: jlin@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jennifer S. Moore 
Senior Attorney 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
PO Box 4350 
106 E. Second St. 
Davenport, IA 52808 
E-Mail: jsmoore@midamerican.com 
 
Kristin Munsch 
Asst. Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 
 
Michael S. Pabian 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FL 
Chicago, IL 60603 
E-Mail: michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Conrad Reddick 
Special Assistant Corporation Counsel 
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for City of Chicago 
1015 Crest Street 
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271 
E-Mail: conradreddick@aol.com 
 
Claudia Sainsot 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
E-Mail: csainsot@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Suzan M. Stewart 
Managing Senior Attorney 
PO Box 778 
401 Douglas St. 
Sioux City, IA 51102 
E-Mail: smstewart@midamerican.com 
 
Matthew R. Tomc 

Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
E-Mail: mtomc@ameren.com 
 
Mary Vincent 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
444 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: mary.vincent@exeloncorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 




